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“Jainam Jayati Shashanam”

Jai Jinendra,

The month of April and May has been an exciting time
for Vitraag Jain Mandal and all Jains residing in
Australia with the Pratistha Mahotsav of First Deraser in
Melbourne and presence of Bandhu Triputi in
Melbourne, Sydney and Perth.

Vitraag Jain Mandal with help of all the members was
able to host Rev. Shri Jinchandraji Maharaj in Sydney
and could organize two Pravachans, two memorable
evenings in the History of Jainism in Sydney.

In this issue of Shrut Vaani, we have focused on the
importance of Navakar Mantra with its importance.
Navkar mantra has been known as Maha Mantra and is
the most fundamental mantra in Jainism. The details in
this issue will help us to explore and understand the
deeper meaning of this mantra to be able to incorporate
it’s recital in our daily life for our spiritual growth.

We would also like to welcome our new members who
registered with us during the day two of pravachan.

New members who are interested in receiving the earlier
editions of Shrut Vaani can send us request on email or
access them on-line at VJM’s yahoo group.

Pranam

Paras Shah & Bakulaben Doshi

VITRAAG
[ AN T |

JAIN 2 MANDAL

SPECIAL THANKS TO:

Ankit Shah, Ami Doshi, Ashish Mehta, Hardik
Shah, Rutva Sheth, Vaishali Shah and Vidhi Doshi
for their contribution in making this ‘Sarut Vaan’
possible.
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www.jainworld.com
www.jaina.org
www.atmadharma.com
www.learnjainism.org
WWwWWw.jainuniversity.org

www.jainlibrary.org
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THANK YOU ALL FOR MAKING SHRI JINCHANDRAJI'S VISIT POSSIBLE
AND MOST MEMORABLE....

For the first time in Sydney , Vitraag Jain
Mandal invited and hosted the renowned and
inspirational guru Revered Shri Jindchandraji
Maharaj (popularly known as “Bandhu Triputi”).

Rev. Shri Jinchandraji Maharaj, is a very
powerful speaker. He has helped to convert the
hearts and minds of hardened criminals in jail.
Since last 14 years, Munishri has undertaken
Religious-Tours to various places across the
globe like London , Antwerp , France , America,
Singapore , Hong Kong , Thailand , Malaysia ,
Africa, Kenya and Tanzania to spread the
message of the Jain religion and culture.

We hosted two inspirational lectures on 2" and
3" May at Granville and Strathfield town halls
respectively. The pravachan on Friday, 2" May
covered “Basics of Dharma”. Where in the
pravachan on Saturday, 3™ May covered “Nine
easy steps towards happiness.” Both these
lectures were attended in huge numbers.

The subjects selected for both these pravachans were based on deep principles of Jain
philosophy, family & life questions for effective living and about religious practices. He
shared the importance of Mental, Physical and Spiritual growth to attain happiness in nine
simple steps; a prescription with no side-effects and ever lasting results.

Munishri was highly impressed and appreciated
the work done by Vitraag Jain Mandal including
monthly Samuh-Samayik, half-yearly Snatra-
poojan and e-zine for the group ‘Shrut Vaani’.

We would like to thanks all our members who
supported and participated in these events.
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Recipes

American Dahi Vada

Ingredients

1 cup dried green peas
4 to 5 raw bananas

250 gm moong dal

100 gm udad dal
Garam masala

Salt to taste

Sugar to taste

Lemon juice

Fennel seeds

Grounded cumin seeds
Chilli powder

Sweet and sour chutney
Curd (should be heated up)
Sev

Qil

Method

Soak dried green peas, moong dal and
udad dal and ground into a paste and add
all the above spice ingredients into it.
Boil raw bananas and extract the pulp
and add chilli powder, salt and make a
paste.

Prepare small round balls of banana
paste and coat them with dal paste
prepared as above and fry in oil till
golden brown.

After slight cooling soak the fried balls
in water till they become slightly soft.
Add curd, sweet & sour chutney, sev on
these soft balls and serve.
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Amiri Khaman

Ingredients

2 cups chana dal
2 lemons

Salt

Sugar
Pomegranate
Sev

Shredded green coconut
Dried red chillies
Chilli powder
Seesame seeds
Mustard seeds
Cumin seeds
Edible soda

Oil

Method

A1420 ¢

Soak chana dal for 3 to 4 hours and
ground into a paste and add sugar, salt,
lime juice, chilli powder, soda and oil
and prepare dhokla from this paste.
After little cooling, crush dhokla into to
saw dust like texture

Heat 2 thsp oil and add mustard seeds,
cumin seeds, sesame seeds and dried red
chillies. Pour this mixture over crushed
dhokla and garnish with poegrante, sev
and shredded green coconut.

Serve hot.
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JAIN PANCHAANG - %4% 2064 - SYDNEY NSW AUSTRALIA

(FROM 4™ JUNE 2008 TILL 3* JULY 2008)

Tithi Date Sunrise * Sunset * Navkarshi Porshi Time * Sad Porshi
Time * Time *

Jayestha - Sud 1 Wednesday, 4 June 2008 6:53 AM 4:53 PM 7:41 AM 9:23 AM 10:38 AM
Jayestha - Sud 2 Thursday, 5 June 2008 6:54 AM 4:53 PM 7:42 AM 9:23 AM 10:38 AM
Jayestha - Sud 3 Friday, 6 June 2008 6:54 AM 4:53 PM 7:42 AM 9:23 AM 10:38 AM
Jayestha - Sud 4 Saturday, 7 June 2008 6:55 AM 4:53 PM 7:43 AM 9:24 AM 10:39 AM
Jayestha - Sud 5 Sunday, 8 June 2008 6:55 AM 4:53 PM 7:43 AM 9:24 AM 10:39 AM
Jayestha - Sud 6 Monday, 9 June 2008 6:56 AM 4:52 PM 7:44 AM 9:25 AM 10:39 AM
Jayestha - Sud 7 Tuesday, 10 June 2008 6:56 AM 4:52 PM 7:44 AM 9:25 AM 10:39 AM
Jayestha - Sud 8 Wednesday, 11 June 2008 6:57 AM 4:52 PM 7:45 AM 9:25 AM 10:40 AM
Jayestha - Sud 9 Thursday, 12 June 2008 6:57 AM 4:52 PM 7:45 AM 9:25 AM 10:40 AM
Jayestha - Sud 10 Friday, 13 June 2008 6:57 AM 4:52 PM 7:45 AM 9:25 AM 10:40 AM
Jayestha - Sud 11 Saturday, 14 June 2008 6:58 AM 4:52 PM 7:46 AM 9:26 AM 10:40 AM
Jayestha - Sud 12 Sunday, 15 June 2008 6:58 AM 4:53 PM 7:46 AM 9:26 AM 10:41 AM
Jayestha - Sud 13 Monday, 16 June 2008 6:58 AM 4:53 PM 7:46 AM 9:26 AM 10:41 AM
Jayestha - Sud 14 Tuesday, 17 June 2008 6:59 AM 4:53 PM 7:47 AM 9:27 AM 10:41 AM
Jayestha - Sud 15 Wednesday, 18 June 2008 6:59 AM 4:53 PM 7:47 AM 9:27 AM 10:41 AM
Jayestha - Vad 1 Thursday, 19 June 2008 6:59 AM 4:53 PM 7:47 AM 9:27 AM 10:41 AM
Jayestha - Vad 2 Friday, 20 June 2008 7:00 AM 4:53 PM 7:48 AM 9:28 AM 10:42 AM
Jayestha - Vad 3 Saturday, 21 June 2008 7:00 AM 4:53 PM 7:48 AM 9:28 AM 10:42 AM
Jayestha - Vad 4 Sunday, 22 June 2008 7:00 AM 4:54 PM 7:48 AM 9:28 AM 10:42 AM
Jayestha - Vad 4 Monday, 23 June 2008 7:00 AM 4:54 PM 7:48 AM 9:28 AM 10:42 AM
Jayestha - Vad 5 Tuesday, 24 June 2008 7:00 AM 4:54 PM 7:48 AM 9:28 AM 10:42 AM
Jayestha - Vad 6 Wednesday, 25 June 2008 7:01 AM 4:54 PM 7:49 AM 9:29 AM 10:43 AM
Jayestha - Vad 8 Thursday, 26 June 2008 7:01 AM 4:55 PM 7:49 AM 9:29 AM 10:43 AM
Jayestha - Vad 9 Friday, 27 June 2008 7:01 AM 4:55 PM 7:49 AM 9:29 AM 10:43 AM
Jayestha - Vad 10 Saturday, 28 June 2008 7:01 AM 4:56 PM 7:49 AM 9:29 AM 10:44 AM
Jayestha - Vad 11 Sunday, 29 June 2008 7:01 AM 4:56 PM 7:49 AM 9:29 AM 10:44 AM
Jayestha - Vad 12 Monday, 30 June 2008 7:01 AM 4:56 PM 7:49 AM 9:29 AM 10:44 AM
Jayestha - Vad 13 Tuesday, 1 July 2008 7:01 AM 4:57 PM 7:49 AM 9:30 AM 10:44 AM
Jayestha - Vad 14 Wednesday, 2 July 2008 7:01 AM 4:57 PM 7:49 AM 9:30 AM 10:44 AM
Jayestha - Vad 15 Thursday, 3 July 2008 7:01 AM 4:58 PM 7:49 AM 9:30 AM 10:44 AM

* Australia Eastern Daylight Time for Sydney, NSW, Australia

SEVENTH SAMUH SAMAYIK:

Date: Sunday, 6t July 2008
Time: 2:30 pm at Neha and Deepak Shah’s residence
Venue: Neha and Deepak Shah’s residence

“The Oscar” Block A, Unit 34 / 2A HOLLYWOOD AVENUE

BONDI JUNCTION NSW 2022
T: 02 9386 4806 | M: 0411 222 457
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JAIN PANCHAANG - M6 2064 - SYDNEY NSW AUSTRALIA

(FROM 4™ JULY 2008 TILL I’" AUGUST 2008)

Tithi Date Sunrise * Sunset * Navkarshi Porshi Time *  Sad Porshi
Time * Time *

Aashadh - Sud 2 Friday, 4 July 2008 7:01 AM 4:58 PM 7:49 AM 9:30 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Sud 3 Saturday, 5 July 2008 7:01 AM 4:59 PM 7:49 AM 9:30 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 4 Sunday, 6 July 2008 7:00 AM 4:59 PM 7:48 AM 9:29 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Sud 5 Monday, 7 July 2008 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 7:48 AM 9:30 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 6 Tuesday, 8 July 2008 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 7:48 AM 9:30 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 7 Wednesday, 9 July 2008 7:00 AM 5:01 PM 7:48 AM 9:30 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 8 Thursday, 10 July 2008 7:00 AM 5:01 PM 7:48 AM 9:30 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 9 Friday, 11 July 2008 6:59 AM 5:02 PM 7:47 AM 9:29 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 10 Saturday, 12 July 2008 6:59 AM 5:02 PM 7:47 AM 9:29 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 11 Sunday, 13 July 2008 6:59 AM 5:03 PM 7:47 AM 9:30 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 12 Monday, 14 July 2008 6:58 AM 5:03 PM 7:46 AM 9:29 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Sud 12 Tuesday, 15 July 2008 6:58 AM 5:04 PM 7:46 AM 9:29 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 13 Wednesday, 16 July 2008 6:57 AM 5:05 PM 7:45 AM 9:29 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 14 Thursday, 17 July 2008 6:57 AM 5:05 PM 7:45 AM 9:29 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Sud 15 Friday, 18 July 2008 6:57 AM 5:06 PM 7:45 AM 9:29 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Vad 1 Saturday, 19 July 2008 6:56 AM 5:07 PM 7:44 AM 9:28 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Vad 2 Sunday, 20 July 2008 6:56 AM 5:07 PM 7:44 AM 9:28 AM 10:45 AM
Aashadh - Vad 3 Monday, 21 July 2008 6:55 AM 5:08 PM 7:43 AM 9:28 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Vad 4 Tuesday, 22 July 2008 6:54 AM 5:08 PM 7:42 AM 9:27 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Vad 5 Wednesday, 23 July 2008 6:54 AM 5:09 PM 7:42 AM 9:27 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Vad 6 Thursday, 24 July 2008 6:53 AM 5:10 PM 7:41 AM 9:27 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Vad 7 Friday, 25 July 2008 6:53 AM 5:10 PM 7:41 AM 9:27 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Vad 8 Saturday, 26 July 2008 6:52 AM 5:11 PM 7:40 AM 9:26 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Vad 9 Sunday, 27 July 2008 6:51 AM 5:12 PM 7:39 AM 9:26 AM 10:43 AM
Aashadh - Vad 11 Monday, 28 July 2008 6:51 AM 5:13 PM 7:39 AM 9:26 AM 10:44 AM
Aashadh - Vad 12 Tuesday, 29 July 2008 6:50 AM 5:13 PM 7:38 AM 9:25 AM 10:43 AM
Aashadh - Vad 13 Wednesday, 30 July 2008 6:49 AM 5:14 PM 7:37 AM 9:25 AM 10:43 AM
Aashadh - Vad 14 Thursday, 31 July 2008 6:48 AM 5:15 PM 7:36 AM 9:24 AM 10:43 AM
Aashadh - Vad 15 Friday, 1 August 2008 6:47 AM 5:15 PM 7:35 AM 9:24 AM 10:42 AM

* Australia Eastern Daylight Time for Sydney, NSW, Australia

SNAP-SHOT OF TOPICS DISCUSSED DURING SAMUH-SMAYIK
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JAIN PANCHAANG - #8li9el 2064 - SYDNEY NSW AUSTRALIA

(FROM 2" AUGUST 2008 TILL 30™ AUGUST 2008)

Tithi Date Sunrise * Sunset * Navkarshi Porshi Time *  Sad Porshi
Time * Time *

Shravan - Sud 1 Saturday, 2 August 2008 6:47 AM 5:16 PM 7:35 AM 9:24 AM 10:42 AM
Shravan - Sud 2 Sunday, 3 August 2008 6:46 AM 5:17 PM 7:34 AM 9:23 AM 10:42 AM
Shravan - Sud 3 Monday, 4 August 2008 6:45 AM 5:17 PM 7:33 AM 9:23 AM 10:42 AM
Shravan - Sud 4 Tuesday, 5 August 2008 6:44 AM 5:18 PM 7:32 AM 9:22 AM 10:41 AM
Shravan - Sud 5 Wednesday, 6 August 2008 6:43 AM 5:19 PM 7:31 AM 9:22 AM 10:41 AM
Shravan - Sud 6 Thursday, 7 August 2008 6:42 AM 5:20 PM 7:30 AM 9:21 AM 10:41 AM
Shravan - Sud 7 Friday, 8 August 2008 6:41 AM 5:20 PM 7:29 AM 9:20 AM 10:40 AM
Shravan - Sud 8 Saturday, 9 August 2008 6:40 AM 5:21 PM 7:28 AM 9:20 AM 10:40 AM
Shravan - Sud 9 Sunday, 10 August 2008 6:39 AM 5:22 PM 7:27 AM 9:19 AM 10:40 AM
Shravan - Sud 10 Monday, 11 August 2008 6:38 AM 5:22 PM 7:26 AM 9:19 AM 10:39 AM
Shravan - Sud 11 Tuesday, 12 August 2008 6:37 AM 5:23 PM 7:25 AM 9:18 AM 10:39 AM
Shravan - Sud 12 Wednesday, 13 August 2008 6:36 AM 5:24 PM 7:24 AM 9:18 AM 10:39 AM
Shravan - Sud 13 Thursday, 14 August 2008 6:35 AM 5:24 PM 7:23 AM 9:17 AM 10:38 AM
Shravan - Sud 14 Friday, 15 August 2008 6:34 AM 5:25 PM 7:22 AM 9:16 AM 10:38 AM
Shravan - Sud 15 Saturday, 16 August 2008 6:33 AM 5:26 PM 7:21 AM 9:16 AM 10:37 AM
Shravan - Vad 1 Sunday, 17 August 2008 6:32 AM 5:27 PM 7:20 AM 9:15 AM 10:37 AM
Shravan - Vad 2 Monday, 18 August 2008 6:31 AM 5:27 PM 7:19 AM 9:15 AM 10:37 AM
Shravan - Vad 3 Tuesday, 19 August 2008 6:29 AM 5:28 PM 7:17 AM 9:13 AM 10:36 AM
Shravan - Vad 4 Wednesday, 20 August 2008 6:28 AM 5:29 PM 7:16 AM 9:13 AM 10:35 AM
Shravan - Vad 5 Thursday, 21 August 2008 6:27 AM 5:29 PM 7:15 AM 9:12 AM 10:35 AM
Shravan - Vad 6 Friday, 22 August 2008 6:26 AM 5:30 PM 7:14 AM 9:12 AM 10:35 AM
Shravan - Vad 7 Saturday, 23 August 2008 6:25 AM 5:31 PM 7:13 AM 9:11 AM 10:34 AM
Shravan - Vad 8 Sunday, 24 August 2008 6:23 AM 5:31 PM 7:11 AM 9:10 AM 10:33 AM
Shravan - Vad 9 Monday, 25 August 2008 6:22 AM 5:32 PM 7:10 AM 9:09 AM 10:33 AM
Shravan - Vad 10 Tuesday, 26 August 2008 6:21 AM 5:33 PM 7:09 AM 9:09 AM 10:33 AM
Shravan - Vad 11 Wednesday, 27 August 2008 6:20 AM 5:33 PM 7:08 AM 9:08 AM 10:32 AM
Shravan - Vad 12 Thursday, 28 August 2008 6:18 AM 5:34 PM 7:06 AM 9:07 AM 10:31 AM
Shravan - Vad 13 Friday, 29 August 2008 6:17 AM 5:35 PM 7:05 AM 9:06 AM 10:31 AM
Shravan - Vad 15 Saturday, 30 August 2008 6:16 AM 5:36 PM 7:04 AM 9:06 AM 10:31 AM

* Australia Eastern Daylight Time for Sydney, NSW, Australia
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SPECIAL EDITION COVERING
“PRATISHTHA MAHOTSAV?”

OF AUSTRALIA’S FIRST JINALAY IN MELBOURNE
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